Non-Resident students enfrolling in six or fewer credits will pay 1.25 times the resident tuition rate per credit hour.
Non-Resident students enrolling in more than six credits will pay the full non-resident tuition rate per credit hour.
Tuition is assessed at each campus independently.

Full Time Flat Rates - 12 to 18 Credits

Alamogordo

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Carlsbad

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Dona Ana

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Grants

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Tuition

936.00
1,116.00
2,592.00

492.00
888.00
1,908.00

789.00
981.00
2,733.00

936.00
1,044.00
1,956.00

TUITION & FEES - SPRING 2020

Community Colleges

Required Fees

96.00
96.00
96.00

*146.00
*146.00
*146.00

*Note: A required $50.00 Health Center Fee is included in Full Time Required Fee Calculation

99.00
99.00
99.00

96.00
96.00
96.00

Total

1,032.00
1,212.00
2,688.00

638.00
1,034.00
2,054.00

888.00
1,080.00
2,832.00

1,032.00
1,140.00
2,052.00

Part Time Rate - Per Credit 1 to 11 and greater than 18

Tuition Required Fees Total
Alamogordo
NM Resident In-District 78.00 8.00 86.00
NM Resident Out-District 93.00 8.00 101.00
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits) 116.25 8.00 124.25
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6 216.00 8.00 224.00
Carlsbad
NM Resident In-District 41.00 8.00 49.00
NM Resident Out-District 74.00 8.00 82.00
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits) 92.50 8.00 100.50
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6 159.00 8.00 167.00
Dona Ana
NM Resident In-District 65.75 8.25 74.00
NM Resident Out-District 81.75 8.25 90.00
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits) 102.19 8.25 110.44
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6 227.75 8.25 236.00
Grants
NM Resident In-District 78.00 8.00 86.00
NM Resident Out-District 87.00 8.00 95.00
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits) 108.75 8.00 116.75
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6 163.00 8.00 171.00
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