TUITION & FEES - SPRING 2020

- Non-Resident students enfrolling in six or fewer credits will pay 1.25 times the resident tuition rate per credit hour.
- Non-Resident students enrolling in more than six credits will pay the full non-resident tuition rate per credit hour.
- Tuition is assessed at each campus independently

Community Colleges

	ull Time Flat Rates - 12 to 18 Credits				
	Tuition	Required Fees	Total		
Alamogordo					
NM Resident In-District	936.00	96.00	1,032.00		
NM Resident Out-District	1,116.00	96.00	1,212.00		
Non-Resident	2,592.00	96.00	2,688.00		
Carlsbad					
NM Resident In-District	492.00	*146.00	638.00		
NM Resident Out-District	888.00	*146.00	1,034.00		
Non-Resident	1,908.00	*146.00	2,054.00		
Non-Resident *Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee	,	= 10.00	2,054.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee	,	= 10.00	2,054.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee	is included in Full Time Required	Fee Calculation			
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District	,	= 10100	2,054.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District NM Resident Out-District	is included in Full Time Required	Fee Calculation	888.00 1,080.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District	is included in Full Time Required	Fee Calculation	888.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District NM Resident Out-District	is included in Full Time Required 789.00 981.00	99.00 99.00	888.00 1,080.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District NM Resident Out-District Non-Resident	is included in Full Time Required 789.00 981.00	99.00 99.00	888.00 1,080.00		
*Note: A required \$50.00 Health Center Fee Dona Ana NM Resident In-District NM Resident Out-District Non-Resident Grants	is included in Full Time Required 789.00 981.00 2,733.00	99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00	888.00 1,080.00 2,832.00		

Part Time Rate - Per Credit 1 to 11 and greater than 18				
	Tuition	Required Fees	Total	
Alamogordo				
NM Resident In-District	78.00	8.00	86.00	
NM Resident Out-District	93.00	8.00	101.00	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	116.25	8.00	124.25	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	216.00	8.00	224.00	
Carlsbad				
NM Resident In-District	41.00	8.00	49.00	
NM Resident Out-District	74.00	8.00	82.00	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	92.50	8.00	100.50	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	159.00	8.00	167.00	
Dona Ana				
NM Resident In-District	65.75	8.25	74.00	
NM Resident Out-District	81.75	8.25	90.00	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	102.19	8.25	110.44	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	227.75	8.25	236.00	
Grants				
NM Resident In-District	78.00	8.00	86.00	
NM Resident Out-District	87.00	8.00	95.00	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	108.75	8.00	116.75	
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	163.00	8.00	171.00	